AGENDA ADDENDUM

April 13, 2021

6. BOARD POLICY

Questions may be directed to Dr. Bowers.

6.1 Consider approving the first reading of policy 827 "Conflict of Interest" of the Williamsport Area School District Board policy.

8. PERSONNEL REPORT CONT'D:

8.3* ELECTION OF STAFF

Consider the election of the following staff, for the purpose and on the date indicated:

C. The following spring sport coaches at the respective schools for the 2020-2021 school year at the salary rate in accordance with the agreement by and between the Board of School Directors of the Williamsport Area School District and the Williamsport Education Association (pending completion of all appropriate paperwork*). Payment of stipends for these positions may be modified or withheld in the event that the activities for which stipends are being paid are curtailed or do not occur due to the COVID-19 pandemic or other conditions beyond the District's control:

Williamsport Area Middle School

Boys Soccer		
Volunteer:	Doug Estes	

8.6 COMPENSATION PLAN

B. Consider approving an agreement by and between the Williamsport Area School District and the Williamsport Education Association (WEA), effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024.